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Ferrari 250 SWB

674 Ferrari 250 SWB Nel 1959 la Ferrari sviluppd una
nuova versione della 250 GTO che si impose per il
successo ottenuto in quegli anni. La nuova vettura venne
disegnata da Pininfarina e chiamata 250 GT Berlinetta, ma
in seguito divenne nota come 250 SWB (per short wheel
base: telaio, o passo, corto). Dotata di un motore V-12 da
280 HP in breve tempo anche questo modello raggiunse un
grande successo commerciale, tant'e che tra il 1959 e il
1964 ne furono prodotti 525 esemplari.

Caratteristiche tecniche: Motore: V-12 da 2.953 cc - 280
HP; Cambio: 4 marce; Peso: 1275 kg.; Interasse (passo):
mt. 2.4; Velocitad max.: 240 km/h.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB In 1959 ontwikkelde Ferrari wegens
het grote succes van de 250 GTO een nieuwe uitvoering
van deze wagen. Het nieuwe carroserie ontwerp (250 GT
Berlinetta) was van Pininfarina. De wagen werd bekend als
de 250 SWB (Short Wheel Base). De motor was een V-12
met een vermogen van 280 pk bij 7000 t/min. Tussen 1959
en 1964 werden er 525 van gebouwd.

Technische gegevens: Motor 2953 cc V-12; Vermogen 280
pk bij 7000 omw/min.; Versnellingsbak 4 wversn; Max.
snelheid 240 km/u.; Gewicht 1275 kg.; Wielbasis 2.4 m.;
Afmetingen van het model; 17,3 cm lang.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB En 1959 Ferrari developpe une
nouvelle version de la 250 GT & la suité du succés important
de ce modele. Pininfarina redessina cette voiture {la 250
Belinette), qui fut ensuite appelée plus géréralement la 250
SWB (a chassis bas). La motorisation a éié faite & partir
d'un V-12 de 280 chevaux a 7000 tours/mm. De 1959 a
1964 elle fut fabriquée en 525 exemplaires.

Détails Techniques: Moteur: 2953 cc, V-6 - 280 ch; Boite de
vitesse: a 4 rapports; Poids: 1275 kg; Empattement: 2,4 m:
Vitesse maximale: 240 km/h.

674 Ar 1959 utvecklade Ferrari en ny version av den
vélkdnda 250 GT tack vare den stora succén med
densamma. Pinintarina ritade denna bil (250 GT Berlinetta).
Bilen blev senare kand som 2505SWE vilket betydde =short
wheel base/kort hjulbas. Kraftpaketet var en omkonstruerad,
V-12: a med en styrka pa 2B0hkr vid 7000v/min. Mellan
dren 1959 och 1964 tillverkades totalt 525 bilar av denna
modell. =

Tekniska data: Motor: 2953cc, V-6:a, 280hkr.; 4 vaxlad
vaxelldda; Vikt: 1275 kg.; Hjulbas: 24m.; Max hastighet:
240 km/tim. Modellens matt: Léangd: 17,3cm.; Bredd:  cm.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB Em 1959 a Fefrdri desenvelveu uma
nova versao do 250 Gt devidw ap grande sucesso que este
carro teve. Pininfarina redesenhou este carro (250 GT
Berlinetta). Este carro tornou-se conhecido pelo 250 SWB
(Base de rodas curta). A fonte de abestecimento foi um
motor V-12 redesenhado com um Output de 280 HP a 7000
RPM. Entre 1959 e 1964 construiu-se um total de 525
unidades.

Detalhes Técnicos: Motor: 2953 CC, V-6-28 HPF; Caixa de
velocidades: 4 velocidades; Peso: 1275 Kg , Base da roda:
2.4 M.; Velocidade Max: 240 KM/H.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB In 1959 Ferrari developed a new
version of the 250 GT because of the great succes of this
car. Pininfarina redesigned this car (250 GT Berlinetta). This
car was later commonly known 250 SWB (short wheel
base). The power source was a redesigned V-12 engine
which had an output of 280 HP at 7000 RPM. Between 1359
and 1964 a total of 525 units were built.

Technical details: Engine: 2953 cc, V-6 - 2B0 HP; Gear box
4-gpeed; Weight: 1275 kg, Wheel base: 2.4 m; Max. speed:
240 km/h.,

674 Ferrari 250 SWB En 1959 Ferrari desarrolld una
nueva version del 250 GT debido al gran éxito de este
coche. Pininfarina rediserio este modelo (250 GT Belinetta).
Este coche fué mas tarde conocido como 250 SWB {short
wheel base). La potencia la proporcionaba un motor V-12
redisefiado que proporcionaba 280 HP a 7000. Entre 1959 y
1964 se construyeron un tolal de 525 unidades.

Datos técnicos: Motor: 2953 ce, V-12 - 280 Hp; Caja de
cambios: 4-velocidades; Peso 1275 kg; Distancia entre
ejes: 2,4 m; Velocidad maxima: 240 km/h; Dimensiones del
modelo: Longitud: 17,3 cm.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB 1959 Ferrari kehitti uuden version
suuren suosion saaneesta 250 GT mallista. Pininfarina
muotcili auton uudellen (250 GT Berlinetta), myohemmin
sama versio tunnettin yleisesti nimella 250 SWB (lyhyt
akselivali). Auton voimanlahde oli uudelleen suunniteliu
V-12 moottorijonka tehalukemat olivat 280hv/7000rpm.
1959-1964 rakennettiin kaikkiaan 525 Ferrari 250 SWB
autoa.

Teknisia tietoja: Moottori: 2953¢c V-6, 280hv; Valhteisto:
4-nopeuksinen;  Paino:  1275kg;  Akselivdli:  2.4m:
Huippunopeus: 240km/h.

674 Ferrari 250 SWB Auf Grund der grofen Erfolge des
250 GT entwickelte Ferrari im Jahre 1959 eine wvon
Pininfarina Gberarbeitete Version (250 GT Berlinetta), die
spater unter dem Mamen 250 SWE (short wheel base)
bekannt wurde. Als Kraftquelle diente der Uberarbeitete V-
12 Motor mit 280 PS bei 7000 U/min. Insgesamt wurden
zwischen 1959 und 1964, 525 Exemplare dieses Autos
gebaut.

Technische Daten: Motor: 2953 ccm, V- 6 mit 280 PS;
Getriebe: 4- Gang; Gewicht: 1275 kg; Achsabstand: 2.4 m;
Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 240 km/h; Modellmasse: Lange
17.3cm
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ATTENZIONE - Consigll utilil

Prima di iniziare /| montagglo, studlare attentamente || disegno. Staccare con molta cura
| pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un palo di forbicl e togiiere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuail sbavature, Mai staccare | pezzi con le
manl, Montarll seguendo l'ordine della numerazione delle tavole., Eliminare dalla
stampata || numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere indicano i pezzi da Incollare, Ie frecce blanche indicano | pezzi da montare senza
colla. Usare solo colla per polistiroio. A-B - C ... Le letters al Iati del numeri indlcanc a
stampata ove sl trova || pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarrati da una croce non sono da
utilizzare,

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montagetelle mit
einem Messer oder einer Schare vom Spritzling sorfaliig entfernen, Eventuelle Grate
wearden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier besaitigt. Kalnaslalls die
Montageteile mit den Handen entfernan, Bei der M r T ieung folgen.
Pleile zeigen die zu klebenden Telle wihrand die waissen Pfells die ohne Leim zu
ma den Teite Bitte nur Plastikkisbstoff vmndsn A-B-C_ De
B neben den h n zeigt, auf &r zu i de Tail
zu finden ist. Die mit einam Kreuz markierten Teile slnd mchl zu verwenden.

ATENGIDM Consejos ulures'

iar las instr d antes de al |e. Sep as
piazas de las bandejas con un cuchilio afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar las piezas en orden numérico, Utilizar
SOLAMENTE peg: to para plastico y en poca para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las fiechas
blancas Indican las plezas que deben SIN usar peg 0. A-B-C...
Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran las plezas. Pintar las plezas paquefas
antes de separarias de la bandeja, Retirar la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUDIIID Kéytanndllisid neuveja

Tutki kokoonp hjeita tarkkaan alpitat, Irroita osat askartelu-veltsetld tai
saksilla ja poista ylimaardiset [diiet esim. hiekkapaperllie. Al4 kosksan irroita osia
vaant4malls, Kokoa osat numero & |estyksessd. KHytd vain muovilimaa &
sdastavalsest hyvan tydjsijen alkaansaamiseksi, Mustat nuoiel merkitsevd! saumojen
limausts. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kaytetd. A - B - C.... N&m# kirjiaimet
osolttaval milla Fsvylla osat ovat. Ristillé merkytty|8 osis ai kdytets. F'Ianoi osat kannattaa
maalata ennertirrolttamista, Muista poistaa maall tal kromaus limauskohdista,
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp
knite or a pair of scissor and trim away axcess piastic. Do not pull of parts. Assamble the
parts In numerical sequence, Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly
avoid damaging the model. Black arrows Indicate parts to be glued together, Whi
arrows indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A -B - C...
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will ba found. Paint small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used.

ATTENTION - Consells utlies!
Avant de ] ge, etudier nt le dessin. D BVEC
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de
clsaux et couper avec une pefite (ame ou avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés
tueis Jamais les avec |les mains. Monter les en sulvant 'ordre
de |a numération des tables. Eliminer de ia moule le numéro de la pidce qui vient d'dtre
montée, en ie biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indiguent les piaces A coller, las
fléches blanches indiquent les pléces & monter sans colie. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol, A - B - C..._ Les leftres aux cotés des numéros indiguent la moule
ou se trouve la pidces & monter, Les pidces marquées par une crolx ne sont pas &
utiliser,

0BS! Nagra goda raa.

innan- man borjar bygga modellen skall man nogs studrea ritningeb samt noge
kontroleera att aila delarna finns med. Alla smidelar skali malas medan de sitter kvar |
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frdn ramen, skér alitid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev.
grader aviagsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vi g

Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen under monteringen. “Svart pilar batyder att delen
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim. Anviind endast lim avsett for
polystyrene, A - B C.... Bokstiverna visa pé vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skail ej anviindas,

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemarkingan!
Bestudeer zorgvuldig het voor het b Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader, Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kisine nageitang. Verwijder daarna al het
overladllga plastic an pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik aflen lijm voor plastic
. Werk taveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte
pljien duiden da te |||man delen aan. Witte pljlen verwijzen naar bewegande delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A - B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdeien zich bevinden. Schilder de kieine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder da verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's instruction book
supplied with this kit,

P

Care should be taken when using tools and modelling knives, as these can
cause parsonal infury

L)

Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp. poinied or jagged edges
Remaove these with & file or an emary board

-

. Keep out of the reach of childreri under 36 manths old, as some parts are
detachable, Children must not be allowed to suck any metal part or wire
Includad with thig kit,

o

. This document should be retained for reference at a later date, if the need
arises, as it includes the «EEC« company name and address as a means of
Identification of the imparter and supplier.
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Leggenda colori | numeri si riferlscono all'asserimento colari ITALERI \ODEL MASTE]R

Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI QDE[,-,MJ‘E_E_',T_ER part number,
Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI ODEL MASTER modelibautarben

Mode d'utilisation de la peinture Les références indiguées concernent les peintures TALERI MODEL MASTER

L A) © ¢} 0] e

2713 Model Master 2735 Model Master 2719 Model Master 1533 Model Master 1785 Model Master
Black Met. Black Chrome Trim  italian Red Light Brown Rust

Schwarz Met. Schwarzchrom Ferrarirot (G) Hellbraun (G) Rost
Nero Met. Nero Guarnizione Rosso “Ferrari” (L) Marrane (L} Ruggine
Noir Métal Naoir Chrome Rouge Ferrari (B) Brun Clair (B) Rouille

1527 Modei Master 1781 Model Maste 1706 Model Mastei

Orange Aluminium F833531
Orange (G) Aluminium Sand
Arancio (L) Alluminio Sand (M)
Orange (B) Aluminium Sabbia (O)

Sable (M)
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I'app delle decalc . Ritagliare le
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchlere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modelio
e farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerie
con una pezzuola pulita,

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheel. dip them into a glas of clean water for aboul 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Al fur  Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  benttigten
Abzighbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas relnes Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, aufl das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit sinem reinen Tuch andriicken

Instruction pour [‘application des décalcomanies. Couper les
décaicomanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur e modele en les faisant glisser de
leur fegllle et presser avec un morceau de chitfon pour éliminer 'a=
bulles d'air.

Q48e57

Istrucciones Para la de las : cortar las
requeridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua limpla durante 1/2
minuto, colocar las cal ias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas d
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un
trampo limpio.

! Knip het i deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut

D g
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schulf het vanaf het
papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

Pdsalining av decaler: K|ipp Ul den decal som skall anvandas och dop-
pa den | et glas vatten under 8n "s-minul Satt decalen pé plats pa mo-
dellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret For att den skall sitta oroen-
thgt. iryck till med en torr duk
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Nel montaggio non utilizzare | numer: 52 56

When assembling do

not use nos 52 56

No 52 56 nicht verwenden
Dans I'assemblage ne pas uliliser les nos.52 56
En el montaje, no utilizar 168 numerps: 5256

Niet gebruijen de nummers 52 56

5256 oMl & ra
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Nel montaggio non utilizzare | numer) 79 80
When assembiing do not use nos 79 80

No 79 80 nicht verwenden

Dans I'assemblage ne pas utiliser les ngs 79 80
En el mantaje. no utilizar los numeros: 79 BO
Niet gebruijen de nummers 7

TOBO amaisw. 114

Nel montaggio non utilizzare il aumero 90
When assembling do not use no. 9!

No 90  nicht verwenden

Dans l'assemblage ne pas utiliser le no. 90
En el mantaje, no utilizar el numero 80
No 90 niet gebruiken
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